# 4137189

ETAS ID: TM785234

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME

5372/0257

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Orix Corporate Capital Inc.		12/21/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TAP Worldwide, LLC
Street Address:	400 W Artesia Blvd.
City:	Compton
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90220
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	TAP Manufacturing, LLC
Street Address:	400 W Artesia Blvd.
City:	Compton
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90220
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4137189	BOLT ON MUSCLE	
Registration Number:	4269679	SMITTYBILTDEPOT	
Registration Number:	4318040	PRO RUNNER	
Registration Number:	4318041	VSRT	
Registration Number:	4321205	4WD 4WHEEL DRIVE HARDWARE	
Registration Number:	4321611	WHEN THERE'S NO TURNING BACK	
Registration Number:	4515674	PLACER	
Registration Number:	4641689	4WP	
Registration Number:	4782327	HAMMER	
Registration Number:	4890208	PROCOMP	
Registration Number:	4927752	RED ROCK	
Registration Number:	5133960	TRAIL MASTER	
Serial Number:	85391192	PROCOMP MOTORSPORTS	
	<del>-</del>	TRADEMARK ——	

**REEL: 007996 FRAME: 0405** 

900748730

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85392195	BOLT-ON MUSCLE
Serial Number:	85406451	4 WHEEL PARTS
Serial Number:	85679260	GEAR TO GET YOU THERE
Serial Number:	85770600	TRAIL MASTER SUSPENSION
Serial Number:	85787548	BRUTE
Serial Number:	85787550	CORE NO. 44
Serial Number:	85790895	DEFENDER
Serial Number:	85790907	DEFENDER
Serial Number:	86154734	LIFE IS BETTER OFF-ROAD
Serial Number:	86210163	DV8

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson
Address Line 1: 300 N LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45270-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 21**

source=TAP Worldwide - Release of Security Interest in IP (ORIX) (Final)#page1.tif source=TAP Worldwide - Release of Security Interest in IP (ORIX) (Final)#page2.tif source=TAP Worldwide - Release of Security Interest in IP (ORIX) (Final)#page3.tif source=TAP Worldwide - Release of Security Interest in IP (ORIX) (Final)#page4.tif source=TAP Worldwide - Release of Security Interest in IP (ORIX) (Final)#page5.tif source=TAP Worldwide - Release of Security Interest in IP (ORIX) (Final)#page6.tif source=TAP Worldwide - Release of Security Interest in IP (ORIX) (Final)#page7.tif source=TAP Worldwide - Release of Security Interest in IP (ORIX) (Final)#page8.tif source=TAP Worldwide - Release of Security Interest in IP (ORIX) (Final)#page9.tif source=TAP Worldwide - Release of Security Interest in IP (ORIX) (Final)#page10.tif source=TAP Worldwide - Release of Security Interest in IP (ORIX) (Final)#page11.tif source=TAP Worldwide - Release of Security Interest in IP (ORIX) (Final)#page12.tif source=TAP Worldwide - Release of Security Interest in IP (ORIX) (Final)#page13.tif source=TAP Worldwide - Release of Security Interest in IP (ORIX) (Final)#page14.tif source=TAP Worldwide - Release of Security Interest in IP (ORIX) (Final)#page15.tif source=TAP Worldwide - Release of Security Interest in IP (ORIX) (Final)#page16.tif

source=TAP Worldwide - Release of Security Interest in IP (ORIX) (Final)#page17.tif source=TAP Worldwide - Release of Security Interest in IP (ORIX) (Final)#page18.tif source=TAP Worldwide - Release of Security Interest in IP (ORIX) (Final)#page19.tif source=TAP Worldwide - Release of Security Interest in IP (ORIX) (Final)#page20.tif source=TAP Worldwide - Release of Security Interest in IP (ORIX) (Final)#page21.tif

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (the "Release"), dated as of December 21, 2022, is made by ORIX Corporate Capital Inc., as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent"), in favor of TAP Worldwide, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("TAP Worldwide") and TAP Manufacturing, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("TAP Manufacturing" and, together with TAP Worldwide, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms that are used but not defined in this Release shall have the meaning set forth in the applicable Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, reference is made to (a) that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of July 20, 2011 made by Grantors in favor of Collateral Agent which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on July 22, 2011 at Reel 004588, Frame 0919 and re-recorded as a corrective assignment with the USPTO on August 14, 2011 at Reel 004604, Frame 0628 (the "Original Trademark Security Agreement"), (b) that certain First Supplement to Grant of Security Interest in United State Trademarks dated as of September 30, 2014 made by Grantors in favor of Collateral Agent which was recorded with the USPTO on October 1, 2014 at Reel 05372 Frame 0257 (the "First Trademark Supplement"), and (c) that certain Second Supplement to Grant of Security Interest in United State Trademarks dated as of February 6, 2015 made by Grantors in favor of Collateral Agent which was recorded with the USPTO on February 18, 2015 at Reel 05461 Frame 0976 (the "Second Trademark Supplement" and, together with the Original Trademark Security Agreement and First Trademark Supplement, the "Trademark Security Agreements").

WHEREAS, under the Trademark Security Agreements, the Grantors granted to Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in (i) all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all Proceeds and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date of the applicable Trademark Security Agreement for infringement of any of such Marks or unfair competition regarding the same (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral").

WHEREAS, reference is made to (a) that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Copyrights dated as of July 20, 2011 made by TAP Worldwide in favor of Collateral Agent which was recorded with the United States Copyright Office ("USCO") on July 27, 2011 at Volume 3606 Document 117 (the "Original Copyright Security Agreement"), (b) that certain First Supplement to Grant of Security Interest in United State Copyrights dated as of September 30, 2014 made by TAP Worldwide in favor of Collateral Agent which was recorded with the USCO on October 7, 2014 at Volume 9915 Document 164 (the "First Copyright Supplement"), and (c) that certain Second Supplement to Grant of Security Interest in United State Copyrights dated as of February 6, 2015 made by Grantors in favor of Collateral Agent which was recorded with the USCO on February 25, 2015 at Volume 9924 Document 323 (the "Second Copyright Supplement" and, together with the Original Copyright Security Agreements and First Copyright Supplement, the "Copyright Security Agreements").

WHEREAS, under the Copyright Security Agreements, the Grantors granted to Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in (i) all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Copyrights set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, (ii) all Proceeds and products of the

Copyrights, and (iii) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date of the applicable Copyright Security Agreement for infringement of any of such Copyrights (collectively, the "Copyright Collateral" and, together with the Trademark Collateral, the "Collateral").

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested and Collateral Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the USPTO and USCO evidencing and effecting the release and discharge of its security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Release of Lien. Collateral Agent hereby terminates, extinguishes, cancels, releases and discharges all security interests in, and any and all right, title and interest in and to, the Collateral arising in connection with the Security Agreements and assigns, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes to Grantors any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the Collateral.
- 2. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. The parties hereto authorize and request that (i) the Commissioner for Trademarks at the USPTO or its delegate record this Release against the Trademark Collateral and (ii) the Commissioner for Copyrights at the USCO or its delegate record this Release against the Copyright Collateral. Collateral Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantors and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantors to more fully and effectively effectuate the release of liens contemplated hereby. This Release shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of New York, without regard to principles of conflicts of laws requiring application of the law of any other jurisdiction.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

**ORIX CORPORATE CAPITAL INC.**, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Mark Campbell

Title: Authorized Representative

## SCHEDULE A Trademarks

#### 1. Original Trademark Security Agreement (Reel/Frame 4588/0919)

Company	Trademark	Registration	Registration Date/Filing
		Number/Serial Number	Date
TAP WORLDWIDE, LLC	SMITTYBILT	2,038,126	February 18, 1997
TAP WORLDWIDE, LLC	XRC BY SMITTYBILT	3,541,089	December 2, 2008
TAP WORLDWIDE, LLC	STREET LOCK	3,025,075	December 13, 2005
TAP WORLDWIDE,	PRO COMP Stylized	3,052,867	January 31, 2006
LLC	PROCOMP		
TAP WORLDWIDE, LLC	PROCOMP	3,541,021	December 2, 2008
TAP WORLDWIDE, LLC	GENUINE GEAR	2,194,845	October 13, 1998
TAP WORLDWIDE, LLC	4 WHEEL PARTS	2,937,233	April 5, 2005
TAP WORLDWIDE, LLC	4 WHEEL PARTS	2,996,336	September 20, 2005
TAP WORLDWIDE, LLC	OFF-ROAD ADVENTURES	3,113,966	July 11, 2006
TAP WORLDWIDE, LLC	OFF-ROAD ADVENTURES	3,775,180	April 13, 2010
TAP WORLDWIDE,	POLE POSITION	3,472,892	July 22, 2008
TAP WORLDWIDE,	POWER PRO	3,576,879	February 17, 2009
TAP WORLDWIDE, LLC	ACCU PRO	3,446,150	June 10, 2008
TAP WORLDWIDE, LLC	4 WHEEL DRIVE HARDWARE and Design	2,690,388	February 25, 2003
	2 Wheel Drive		
TAP WORLDWIDE, LLC	4WD 4 WHEEL DRIVE HARDWARE and Design	2,685,891	February 11, 2003
	2 VVD		
TAP WORLDWIDE, LLC	4WHEEL DRIVE HARDWARE	2,351,499	May 23, 2000
TAP WORLDWIDE, LLC	4WD AND DESIGN	1,399,899	July 1, 1986

Company	Trademark	Registration Number/Serial Number	Registration Date/Filing Date
TAP WORLDWIDE, LLC	BADLANDER	85/038,311	May 13, 2010
TAP WORLDWIDE, LLC	G2 Stylized	3,938,751	March 29, 2011
TAP WORLDWIDE, LLC	BE OUT THERE	85/098,182	August 2, 2010
TAP WORLDWIDE, LLC	CART ALLIANCE	85/250,029	February 23, 2011
TAP WORLDWIDE, LLC	X20	85/254,765	March 1, 2011
TAP WORLDWIDE, LLC	X20	85/254,730	March 1, 2011
TAP WORLDWIDE, LLC	OFF ROAD DRIVEN	85/286,635	April 5, 2011
TAP WORLDWIDE, LLC	RUBICON	85/242,238	February 15, 2011
TAP WORLDWIDE, LLC	RUBICON EXPRESS	85/242,161	February 15, 2011
TAP WORLDWIDE, LLC	EXTREME-DUTY	2,810,297	February 3, 2004
TAP MANUFACTURING, LLC	TOXIC SHOCK and Design	1,781,311	July 13, 1993
TAP MANUFACTURING, LLC	MX6	2,765,328	September 16, 2003
TAP MANUFACTURING, LLC	PERFECTION DIALED	2,689,404	February 18, 2003
TAP MANUFACTURING, LLC	SUSPENSION SYSTEMS THAT WORK	2,725,739	June 10, 2003
TAP MANUFACTURING, LLC	LEVEL LIFT	3,550,838	December 23, 2008

## 2. First Trademark Supplement (Reel/Frame 5372/0257)

Company	Trademark	Registration	Registration Date/Filing
		Number/Serial Number	Date
TAP WORLDWIDE, LLC	WHEN THERE'S NO TURNING BACK	4,321,611	April 16, 2013
TAP WORLDWIDE,	PROCOMP	85/391192	Filing Date:
LLC	MOTORSPORTS	05,551152	August 5, 2011
TAP WORLDWIDE,	BOLT-ON MUSCLE	85/392195	Filing Date:
LLC	BOET ON MOSCEE	03/372173	August 8, 2011
TAP WORLDWIDE,	BOLT ON MUSCLE	4,137,189	May 1, 2012
LLC	BOLTON MOSCLE	4,137,189	Wlay 1, 2012
TAP WORLDWIDE,	4 WHEEL PARTS	85/406451	Filing Date:
	4 WHEEL PARTS	83/400431	
LLC	DDO DINNED	4 210 040	August 24, 2011
TAP WORLDWIDE,	PRO RUNNER	4,318,040	April 9, 2013
LLC		1.010.011	
TAP WORLDWIDE,	VSRT	4,318,041	April 9, 2013
LLC			
TAP WORLDWIDE,	SMITTYBILTDEPOT	4,269,679	January 1, 2013
LLC			
TAP WORLDWIDE,	RED ROCK	4,927,752	March 29. 2016
LLC			
TAP WORLDWIDE,	GEAR TO GET YOU	85/679260	Filing Date:
LLC	THERE		July 17, 2012
TAP WORLDWIDE,	4WD 4 WHEEL DRIVE	4,321,205	April 16, 2013
LLC	HARDWARE		
TAP WORLDWIDE,	4WP	4,641,689	November 18, 2014
LLC		, ,	,
TAP WORLDWIDE,	TRAIL MASTER	5,133,960	January 31, 2017
LLC		2,123,500	
TAP WORLDWIDE,	TRAIL MASTER	85/770600	Filing Date:
LLC	SUSPENSION	05/170000	November 2, 2012
TAP WORLDWIDE,	BRUTE	85/787548	Filing Date:
LLC	BROTE	83/787348	November 26, 2012
TAP WORLDWIDE,	PLACER	4,515,674	April 15, 2014
LLC	FLACER	4,313,074	April 13, 2014
TAP WORLDWIDE,	CORE NO. 44	85/787550	Filing Date:
	CORE NO. 44	63/76/330	
LLC TAR WORL DWIDE	HANGED	4 792 227	November 26, 2012
TAP WORLDWIDE,	HAMMER	4,782,327	July 28, 2015
LLC	DEEEE IDEE	0.5.150000.5	Diff. D.
TAP WORLDWIDE,	DEFENDER	85/790895	Filing Date:
LLC		0.7/7/2000	November 29, 2012
TAP WORLDWIDE,	DEFENDER	85/790907	Filing Date:
LLC			November 29, 2012
TAP WORLDWIDE,	LIFE IS BETTER OFF-	86/154734	Filing Date:
LLC	ROAD		December 30, 2013
TAP WORLDWIDE,	DV8	86/210163	Filing Date:
LLC			March 4, 2014
TAP WORLDWIDE,	PROCOMP	4,890,208	January 19, 2016
LLC			

## 3. Second Trademark Supplement (Reel/Frame 5461/0976)

Company	Trademark	Registration Number/Serial Number	Registration Date/Filing Date
TAP	POISON SPYDER	86/009459	July 12, 2013
MANUFACTURING,	CUSTOMS		
LLC			

# $\frac{SCHEDULE\ B}{Copyrights}$

#### 1. Original Copyright Security Agreement (V3606 D117)

Company	Title	Registration Number	Registration Date
Transamerican Auto Parts Company, LLC	Off-road Adventures (OFF-ROAD ADVENTURES MAGAZINE - 2006 COPYRIGHT) - January	TX0006365107	2006
Transamerican Auto Parts Company, LLC	4 Wheel Parts Catalog (4 wheel parts annual catalog 2005)	TX0006343335	2005
Transamerican Auto Parts Company, LLC	4 Wheel Parts Catalog (4 wheel parts annual catalog 2006)	TX0006343336	October 10, 1979
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Mercedes, Catalog No 107-7, Spring-Summer 2001	TX0005467298	2001
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Mercedes, Catalog No 123-7, Spring-Summer 2001	TX0005467306	2001
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Mercedes, Catalog No 124E-7, Spring-Summer 2001	TX0005467299	2001
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Mercedes, Catalog No 124L-7, Spring-Summer 2001	TX0005467300	2001
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Mercedes, Catalog No 126-7, Spring-Summer 2001	TX0005467293	2001
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Mercedes, Catalog No 201-7, Spring-Summer 2001	TX0005467292	2001
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Mercedes, Catalog No PAD30	TX0005467304	2001
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Mercedes, Catalog No PAD31, Fall 2001	TX0005458645	2001
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Mercedes, Catalog No 107-8, Fall-Winter 2001	TX0005458641	2001
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Mercedes, Catalog No 107-9, Spring-Summer 2002	TX0005509251	2002

Company	Title	Registration Number	Registration Date
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Mercedes, Catalog No 123-8, Fall-Winter 2001	TX0005458646	2001
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Mercedes, Catalog No 123-9, Spring-Summer 2002	TX0005509252	2002
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Mercedes, Catalog No 124E-8, Fall-Winter 2001	TX0005458638	2001
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Mercedes, Catalog No 124L-8, Fall-Winter 2001	TX0005458642	2001
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Mercedes, Catalog No 126-8, Fall-Winter 2001	TX0005458643	2001
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Mercedes, Catalog No 126-9, Spring-Summer 2002	TX0005509254	2002
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Mercedes, Catalog No 201-8, Fall-Winter 2001	TX0005458644	2001
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Mercedes, Catalog No 201-9, Spring-Summer 2002	TX0005509253	2002
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Jeep, Catalog No 11 J, Winter-Spring 2001	TX0005467302	2001
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Jeep, Catalog No 12J, Spring-Summer 2001	TX0005467296	2001
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Jeep, Catalog No 13J, Summer-Fall 2001	TX0005448834	2001
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Jeep, Catalog No 14J, Fall-Winter 2001	TX0005464700	2001
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Ford, Catalog No 23F, Winter-Spring 2001	TX0005467305	2001
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Ford, Catalog No 24F, Spring-Summer 2001	TX0005467295	2001
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Ford, Catalog No 25F, Summer-Fall 2001	TX0005448833	2001
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Ford, Catalog No 26F, Fall-Winter 2001	TX0005464702	2001

Company	Title	Registration Number	Registration Date
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Chevy/GMC, Catalog No 16C, Winter-Spring 2001	TX0005467290	2001
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Chevy/GMC, Catalog No 17C, Spring-Summer 2001	TX0005467294	2001
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Chevy/GMC, Catalog No I 8C, Summer-Fall 200	TX0005448832	2001
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Chevy/GMC, Catalog No 19C, Fall- Winter 2001	TX0005464699	2001
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Cars, Trucks, SUVs, Catalog No 20, Winter-Spring 2001	TX0005467291	2001
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Toyota, Catalog No 28T, Spring-Summer 2001	TX0005467297	2001
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Toyota, Catalog No 29T, Spring-Summer 2001	TX0005467301	2001
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Toyota, Catalog No 30T, Summer-Fall 2001	TX0005448831	2001
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Toyota, Catalog No 31J, Fall-Winter 2001	TX0005464701	2001
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products/Catalog No 49G, Spring-Summer 2001	TX0005467303	2001
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products/Catalog No 50A, Fall-Winter 2001	TX0005458640	2001
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products/Catalog No 50B	TX0005458639	2001
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Mercedes, Catalog No PAD 29	TX0005312920	2000
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Jeep, Catalog No 10J, Fall-Winter 2000	TX0005312915	2000
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Ford, Catalog No 22F, Fall-Winter 2000	TX0005312918	2000

Company	Title	Registration Number	Registration Date	
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Chevy, Catalog No 15C, Fall-Winter 2000	TX0005312917	2000	
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Cars, Trucks & SUVs, Catalog No 1G, Fall- Winter	TX0005312916	2000	
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Toyota, Catalog No 27T, Fall-Winter 2000	TX0005312919	2000	
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products/Catalog No 48B, Fall-Winter 2000	TX0005298647	2000	
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Mercedes, PAD Catalog 33, Summer/Fall 2002	TX0005590319	August 13, 2002	
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for your Ford, Catalog 29F, Summer/Fall 2002	TX0005590318	August 13, 2002	
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for your Jeep, Catalog 17J, Summer/Fall 2002	TX0005590337	2002	
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Your Toyota, Catalog 34T, Summer/Fall 2002	TX0005590316	August 13, 2002	
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Your Ford, Catalog No 27F, Winter/Spring 2002	TX0005575737	March 26, 2002	
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products & Automation, Catalog 5IB, Spring/Summer 2002	TX0005575736	March 26, 2002	
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products & Automation, Catalog 51A, Spring/Summer 2002	TX0005575735	March 26, 2002	
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for your Chevy, Catalog No 20C, Winter/Spring 2002	TX0005575734	March 26, 2002	
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Product for Your Jeep, Spring/Summer 2002	TX0005524621	April 24, 2002	
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Your Toyota, Catalog 33T, Spring/Summer 2002	TX0005513557	April 24, 2002	
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for your Ford: Catalog No 28F, Spring/Summer 2002	TX0005509055	April 24, 2002	
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products			April 24, 2002	

Company		Registration Number	Registration Date	
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products and Automation: 911, 912, 930 and Boxter	TX0005391209	November 16, 2000	
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for your Mercedes, Catalog 126-6	TX0005391208	November 16, 2000	
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Your Mercedes, Catalog 201-6, Fall/Winter 2000	TX0005298649	November 16, 2000	
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Your Mercedes, Catalog 124L-6, Fall- Winter 2000	TX0005298648	November 16, 2000	
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products Mercedes 124E-6, Fall/Winter 2000	TX0005298646	November 16, 2000	
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products Mercedes 123- 6, Fall/Winter 2000	TX0005298645	November 16, 2000	
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Your Mercedes, Catalog 107 5	TX0005298644	November 16, 2000	
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products, No 21F, Summer/Fall 2000	TX0005271411	August 22, 2000	
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products, No 12C, Winter/Spring 2000	TX0005271410	August 22, 2000	
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products, No 124L-5, Summer/Fall 2000	TX0005271409	August 22, 2000	
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products, No 9J, Summer/Fall 2000	TX0005271408	August 22, 2000	
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products, No 26T, Summer/Fall 2000	TX0005271407	August 22, 2000	
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Your Mercedes, Catalog 32M, Spring/Summer 2000	TX0005130029 May 17, 2000		
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Your Mercedes, Catalog 31M, Fall/Winter 1999	TX0005130028	May 17, 2000	
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Your Mercedes, Catalog 23M, Winter/Spring 2000	TX0005130027	May 17, 2000	
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Your Mercedes, Catalog 30M, Winter/Spring 2000	TX0005130026	May 17, 2000	

Company	Title	Registration Number	Registration Date
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Your Chevy/GMC: The Best Source of Performance Parts and Accessories, Catalog No 12C, winter/Spring 2000	TXu000921786	May 17, 2000
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Your Porsche: The Best Source of Performance Parts and Accessories, Catalog No 47B, Spring/Summer 2000	TXu000921785	May 17, 2000
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Your Porsche: The Best Source of Performance Parts and Accessories, Catalog No 46G, Fall/Winter 1999	TXu000921784	May 17, 2000
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Your Ford: The Best Source of Performance Parts and Accessories, Catalog No 19F, Winter/Spring 2000	TXu000921783	May 17, 2000
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Your Toyota: The Best Source of Performance Parts and Accessories, Catalog No 24T, Winter/Spring 2000	TXu000921782	May 17, 2000
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Your Jeep: The Best Source of Performance Parts and Accessories, Catalog No 6J, Fall/Winter 1999	TXu000921781	May 17, 2000
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products Catalog No 5, 1995-1996	TX0004035422	May 15, 1995
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products, Catalog No 28	TX0003983634	December 19, 1994
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products for Toyota Trucks, Landcruisers, 4Runners & TI00s, Catalog No 4, 1994-95	TX0003959243	November 30, 1994
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products, Catalog No 2	TX0003957807	December 21, 1994
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products, Catalog No 33	TX3944836	November 28, 1994
Lash International, Inc. d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products: For Toyota Truck Owners Only: Summer/Fall 1991	TX0003165926	October 8, 1991
Lash International, Inc. d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products, Catalog No 27	TX0003065517	April 15, 1991

Company	Title	Registration Number	Registration Date
Lash International, Inc. d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products - Catalog No 24	TX0002732099	January 16, 1990
Lash International, Inc. d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products: Parts, Tools, Accessories for Porsche, Catalog No 22	TX0002603713	July 24, 1989
Lash International, Inc. d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products, Catalog 15: Parts, Tools, Accessories for Porsche	TX0002228773	November 5, 1987
Lash International, Inc. d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products Collection 3	TX0002194015	November 5, 1987
Performance Products Lash International, Inc.	Performance Products/Catalog No 30	TX0004028864	1992
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products/Catalog No 31	TX0003952945	1993
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products/Catalog No 32	TX0003963856	1993
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products/Catalog No 34	TX0003963857	1994
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products/Catalog No 1	TX0003996508	1995
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products/Catalog No 35	TX0004007356	1995
Performance Products Lash International, Inc.	Performance Products/Catalog No 29	TX0003314145	1992
Lash International, Inc. d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products/Catalog No 26	TX0003066076	1990
Lash International, Inc. d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products/Catalog No 25	TX0002805469	1990
Lash International, Inc. d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products/Catalog No 23	TX0002640199	1989
Lash International, Inc. d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products/Catalog No 21	TX0002311939	1988
Lash International, Inc. d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products/Catalog No 18	TX0002189686	1985
Lash International, Inc. d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance Products/Catalog No 20	TX0002189687	1987

Company	Title Registration Number		Registration Date	
Four Wheel Drive Hardware, LLC	4 Wheel Drive Hardware: The Leader in Parts and Accessories for Jeep CT and Wrangler, Fall 2001	TX0005580945	November 2, 2001	
Four Wheel Drive Hardware, LLC	Four Wheel Drive Hardware 2001 Holiday Jeep Catalog	TX0005494850	June 3, 2002	
Four Wheel Drive Hardware, LLC	Four Wheel Drive Hardware	TX05101377	April 12, 2000	
Four Wheel Drive Hardware, LLC	Four Wheel Drive Hardware: Tracker, Isuzu Amigo, Suzuki Sidekick & Samurai	TX0005101376	April 12, 2000	
Four Wheel Drive Hardware, LLC	Four Wheel Drive Hardware 1999 Spring Catalog	TX0004947519	March 3, 1999	
Four Wheel Drive Hardware, LLC	Four Wheel Drive Hardware 1998 Fall Catalog	TX0004912974	January 7, 1999	
Four Wheel Drive Hardware, LLC	Installing the Fiberglass Jeep Body	PA0000393258	September 22, 1988	
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance products for Mercedes, catalog No PAD34, fall 2002	TX0005640574	2002	
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance products for Mercedes, catalog No PAD35, winter 02	TX0005640579	2002	
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance products for Mercedes, catalog No 107-10, fall-winter 02	TX0005640573	2002	
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance products for Mercedes, catalog No 123-10, fall-winter 02	TX0005640578	2002	
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance products for Mercedes, catalog No 124-10, fall-winter 02	TX0005640577	2002	
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance products for Mercedes, catalog No 126-10, fall-winter 02	TX0005640576	2002	
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance products for Mercedes, catalog No 201-10, fall-winter 02	TX0005640575	2002	
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance products for Mercedes, catalog No 107-11, Spring 03	TX0005709421	2003	
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance products for Mercedes, catalog No 123-11, Spring 03	TX0005709423	2003	
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance products for Mercedes, catalog No 124-11, Spring 03	TX0005709422	2003	
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance products for Mercedes, catalog No 126-11, Spring 03	TX0005709424	2003	
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance products for Mercedes, catalog No 201-11, Spring 03	TX0005709425	2003	
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance products for Jeep, catalog No 181, fall-winter 02	TX0005640570	2002	

Company	Title	Registration Number	Registration Date
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance products for Jeep, catalog No 19J, winter-spring 03	TX0005709427	2003
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance products for Ford, catalog No 30F, winter-spring 02	TX0005640568	2002
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance products for Ford, catalog No 31F, winter-spring 03	TX0005640568	2002
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance products for Chevy, catalog No 23C, fall-winter 02	TX0005640567	2002
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance products for Chevy, catalog No 24C, winter-spring 03	TX0005709426	2003
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance products for Toyota trucks, Landcruisers, 4Runners & T100's, catalog No 35T, Fall-winter 02	TX0005640569	2002
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance products for Toyota trucks, Landcruisers, 4Runners & T100's, catalog No 36T, winter-spring 03	TX0005709429	2003
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance products: serving Porsche owners since 1964: parts, tools, accessories for Porsche, catalog no 52A, fall-winter 02	TX0005640571	2002
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance products: serving Porsche owners since 1964: parts, tools, accessories for Porsche, catalog No 52B, fall-winter 02	TX0005640572	2002
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance products for Jeep, No 15J, winter-spring 02	TX0005575368	2002
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance products for Chevy, catalog No 22C, summer-fall 02	TX0005570153	2002
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance products for Toyota trucks, Landcruisers, 4Runners & T100's, catalog No 32T, winter-spring 02	TX0005535633	2002
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance products: the super store for your Porsche: catalog 53B, spring/summer 2003	TX0005724611	March 25, 2003

Company	Title	Registration Number	Registration Date	
Lash International d.b.a. Performance Products	Performance products: the super store for your Porsche: catalog 53A, spring/summer 2003	TX0005724610	March 25, 2003	
Transamerican Auto Parts Company, LLC	Off-Road Adventures, January 2006	TX0006365107	2006	
Transamerican Auto Parts Company, LLC	Off-Road Adventures, February 2006	TX0006365102	2006	
Transamerican Auto Parts Company, LLC	Off-Road Adventures, March 2006	TX0006365154	2006	
Transamerican Auto Parts Company, LLC	4 Wheel Parts Catalog, 2005	TX0006343335	2005	
Transamerican Auto Parts Company, LLC	4 Wheel Parts Catalog, 2006	TX0006343336	2006	

# 2. First Copyright Supplement (V9915 D164)

Company	Title	Registration Number	Registration Date
TAP WORLDWIDE,	CART ALLIANCE SOFTWARE	TX0007712571	December 5, 2012
LLC	(COMPUTER FILE)	17.0007712371	December 5, 2012
TAP WORLDWIDE,	MYEXPORTDOCS (COMPUTER	PRE000003623	July 2, 2010
LLC	PROGRAM, MAY INCLUDE A	110000003023	July 2, 2010
LLC	VIDEOGAME)		
TAP WORLDWIDE,	FORD F150 COIL SPRING	TXu001200721	November 19, 2004
LLC	LEVELING KIT INSTALLATION	174001200721	110101115, 2004
LEC	INSTRUCTIONS, 2004: 2" KIT		
	NO. 71012		
TAP WORLDWIDE,	FORD F150 COIL SPRING	TXu001200717	November 19, 2004
LLC	LEVELING KIT INSTALLATION	174001200717	11010111001 15, 2001
LLC	INSTRUCTIONS, 2004: 2" KIT		
	NO. FL221		
TAP WORLDWIDE,	NISSAN TITAN COIL SPRING	TXu001200719	November 19, 2004
LLC	LEVELING KIT INSTALLATION	174001200719	11010111001 15, 2001
LLC	INSTRUCTIONS, 2004: KIT NO.		
	41002		
TAP WORLDWIDE,	NISSAN TITAN COIL SPRING	TXu001200718	November 19, 2004
LLC	LEVELING KIT INSTALLATION	1744001200710	11070111001 17, 2004
LLC	INSTRUCTIONS, 2004: KIT NO.		
	NL220		
TAP WORLDWIDE,	1994-01 DODGE 1500 1994-03	TXu001243489	June 10, 2005
LLC	DODGE 2500 2 INCH LEVELING	174001243407	June 10, 2003
LLC	KIT (COILSPRING SPACERS)		
	INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS		
TAP WORLDWIDE,	1996-03 TOYOTA TACOMA 2	TXu001243490	June 10, 2005
LLC	INCH COIL SPRING/SHACKLE	124001243490	June 10, 2003
LLC	LIFT INSTALLATION		
	INSTRUCTIONS		
TAP WORLDWIDE,	FORD F150 2WD 2 INCH FRONT	TX0001243492	October 27, 1983
LLC	END LEVELING KIT (COIL	120001243472	October 27, 1983
LLC	SPRINGS SPACERS)		
	INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS		
TAP WORLDWIDE,	1999-03 TOYOTA TUNDRA 2	TXu001243491	June 10, 2005
LLC	INCH COIL SPRING/SHACKLE	1Au001243491	June 10, 2003
LLC	LIFT INSTALLATION		
	INSTRUCTIONS		
TAP WORLDWIDE,	2 INCH COIL SPRING LIFT	TXu001243488	June 10, 2005
LLC	INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS	1Au001243488	June 10, 2003
LLC	1993-1998 GRAND CHEROKEE		
TAP WORLDWIDE,	2 INCH COIL SPRING SHACKLE	TXu001243486	June 10, 2005
LLC	LIFT INSTALLATION	1Au001243480	Julie 10, 2003
LLC	INSTRUCTIONS CHEROKEE		
	1984-2001		
TAP WORLDWIDE,	2005 CATALOG TRAILMASTER	TXu001243497	June 10, 2005
LLC	SUSPENSION	1Au001243497	June 10, 2003
TAP WORLDWIDE,	C4105 & C4105SSV-99-05	TXu001243480	June 10, 2005
LLC	CHEVROLET/GMC 4X4 PICKUP	17xu001243400	June 10, 2003
TAP WORLDWIDE,	C4106 & C4106SSV-99-05	TXu001243481	June 10, 2005
LLC	CHEVROLET/GMC 4X4 (6 LUG)	174001743491	June 10, 2003
LLC	CHEVROLE I/ONIC 4A4 (0 LUG)		

Company	Title	Registration Number	Registration Date
TAP WORLDWIDE,	C4107 & C4107SSV 00-03	TXu001243493	June 10, 2005
LLC	CHEVROLET TAHOE/	1714001213773	Julio 10, 2003
====	SUBURBAN 4X4 (6 LUG)		
TAP WORLDWIDE,	C4108 & C4108SSV 00-03	TXu001243494	June 10, 2005
LLC	CHEVROLET		
	TAHOE/SUBURBAN 4X4 (6		
	LUG)		
TAP WORLDWIDE,	C4109 & C4109SSV 02-03	TXu001306174	June 10, 2005
LLC	CHEVROLET AVALANCHE 4X4		
	(1500-61UP): 6" SUSPENSION		
	LIFT INSTALLATION		
	INSTRUCTIONS		
TAP WORLDWIDE,	C4110 & C4110SSV 02-03	TXu001243495	June 10, 2005
LLC	CHEVROLET AVALANCHE 4X4		
	(1500 6 LUG) 6 INCH		
	SUSPENSION LIFT		
TAD WODI DUTE	INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS	TTV 001040405	I 10 2005
TAP WORLDWIDE,	DODGE DAKOTA 2 INCH COIL	TXu001243485	June 10, 2005
LLC	SPRING LEVELING KIT		
	INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 2005		
TAP WORLDWIDE,	FORD F-250, F-350, 4WD 2 INCH	TXu001243496	June 10, 2005
LLC	COIL SPRING LEVELING KIT	1Au001243490	June 10, 2003
LLC	INSTALLATION		
	INSTRUCTIONS, 2005		
TAP WORLDWIDE,	CHEVY/GMC HD 4WD (8 LUG)	TXu001318067	September 25, 2006
LLC	4" SUSPENSION KIT	1114001010001	5 <b>- Premiori</b> 25, 2000
-	INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS		
	2007 2500; SUBURBAN/YUKON		
	XL: KIT NO. C4616SSV		
TAP WORLDWIDE,	CHEVY/GMC HD 4WD (8 LUG)	TXu001318068	September 25, 2006
LLC	6" SUSPENSION KIT		
	INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS		
	2007 2500; SUBURBAN/YUKON		
	XL: KIT NO. C4617SSV		a
TAP WORLDWIDE,	CHEVY/GMC	TXu001318069	September 25, 2006
LLC	TAHOE/SUBURBAN,		
	YUKON/XL FRONT & REAR		
	OEM SHOCK EXTENSION KIT (FOR USE WITH TM		
	SUSPENSION KITS & OEM		
	SUPPLIED AUTO-LEVELING		
	SYSTEMS ONLY), 200-2006: KIT		
	NO. 8220		
TAP WORLDWIDE,	DODGE RAM 1500 4WD 2"	TX0001318072	April 2, 1984
LLC	FRONT LEVELING KIT		r, ·
	INSTALLATION		
	INSTRUCTIONS, 2006: KIT NO.		
	DL225		
TAP WORLDWIDE,	DODGE RAM 2WD 2" FRONT	TXu001318073	September 25, 2006
LLC	COIL SPRING LEVELING KIT		
	INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS		
	1994-2002; 2500/3500, 2005-2006		
	1500: KIT NO. DL222		

2			
Company	Title	Registration Number	Registration Date
TAP WORLDWIDE, LLC	DODGE RAM STEERING STABILIZER INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 1994-1999: SS SHOCK KIT NO. 6188, SSV SHOCK: KIT NO. 7188	TXu001318066	September 25, 2006
TAP WORLDWIDE, LLC	FORD F350 SUPER DUTY DUAL SHOCK HOOP KIT INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS, 2005-2006: KIT NO. DS73	TXu001318074	September 25, 2006
TAP WORLDWIDE, LLC	ISUZU AMIGO KIT NO. 1063	TXu001306363	July 11, 2006
TAP WORLDWIDE, LLC	JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE 2" SUSPENSION LIFT KIT INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS, 1999-2003: KIT NO. JWJ22	TXu001318070	September 25, 2006
TAP WORLDWIDE, LLC	TOYOTA FJ CRUISER 2 & 4WD 3" SUSPENSION LIFT KIT INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS, 2007: KIT NO. T4620	TXu001318071	September 25, 2006
TAP WORLDWIDE, LLC	2005, 2500 8.1 LITER SUBURBAN TAHOE AND YUKON INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS	TXu001277634	February 3, 2006
TAP WORLDWIDE, LLC	CHEVY/GMC TAHOE/YUKO 2" FRONT LEVELING KIT: INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 2007 KIT NO. CL220	TXu001303679	May 22, 2006
TAP WORLDWIDE, LLC	DODGE DAKOTA 2" COIL SPRING LEVELING KIT: INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 2005	TXu001277635	February 3, 2006
TAP WORLDWIDE, LLC	C44N, S, SSV GM C/K SERIES 1/2 & 3/4 TON 4WD 4" IFS LIFT INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS	TXu001585125	October 17, 2007
TAP WORLDWIDE, LLC	FORD F250, 350 SUPERDUTY (DIESEL ENG) PASSENGER SIDE BRAKE LINE BRACKET INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE WITH TM KIT #F4531	TXu001655212	October 17, 2007
TAP WORLDWIDE, LLC	LOGO LABEL, 7.5" TM OVAL DECAL PART #LLTM06	VAu001006787	October 17, 2007
TAP WORLDWIDE, LLC	LOGO LABEL, SSV LABEL 7.5" SSV OVAL SHOCK DECAL NEW STYLE PART #LLSSV06	VAu000967697	October 17, 2007
TAP WORLDWIDE, LLC	LOGO LABEL, SSVX LABEL 6" OVAL STICKER FOR SSVX RES SHOCK, PART #LSSVX06	VAu000967702	October 17, 2007
TAP WORLDWIDE, LLC	LOGO LABEL, TM LOGO LABEL 6" WITHOUT TRAILMASTER SUSPENSION RING, PART #LLTM062	VAu001025154	October 17, 2007

## 3. Second Copyright Supplement (Reel/Frame V9924 D323)

**RECORDED: 02/07/2023** 

COMPANY	THE P. L.		
COMPANY	TITLE	Registration Number	Registration Date
TAP WORLDWIDE,	SPYDER DESIGN.	Unavailable	Unavailable
LLC, & TAP			
MANUFACTURING,			
LLC			
TAP WORLDWIDE,	POISON SPYDER	Unavailable	Unavailable
LLC, & TAP	DESIGN.		
MANUFACTURING,			
LLC			
TAP WORLDWIDE,	ASHES TO DUST DVD-	Unavailable	Unavailable
LLC, & TAP	2014.		
MANUFACTURING,			
LLC			